STATE OF KANSAS FORM CP-1
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
500 INSURANCE BUILDING

212 NORTH MARKET .ng 99&
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 C;rc' \;l‘\ QO\“N\\%
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM RQ%BQN\\\ 90 on
File One Copy g\\\'ﬁ'g PXJR,\* t’) & QN\:\
goﬁgﬁiﬁ'; N
Lease Owner Okmar 0il Company
Address 1130 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas 67202
Lease (Farm Name) Schraeder SWD Well No. L
Well Location SE NW NW Sec. 3 Twp. 24S Rge. 24 (E) (W) X
éounty Hodgeman Field Name (If Any) Purdyville
Total Depth 523k 1 0il Well Gas Well _ Input Well X SWD Well D& A
Well Log filed with application Yes or Well Log filed with Plugging Supervisor___
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin April 13, 1968

Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State
Corporation Commission.

Name of company representative in charge of plugging operations Harold Chambers

Address Box 723, Hays, Kansas 67601

Plugging Contractor License No.

Address

Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent te Okmar 0}l Company

Address_ 1130 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas 67202

and payment will be guaranteed by applicant.

/"
Signed: v{jﬁ" ﬁﬂf(ﬂﬂ

Applicant or Acting Agent
Jim Thatcher
Date: April 10, 1968




_S;'afe o/ Kansas

ROBERT B. DOCKING Govarnor
DALE E. SAFFELS Chairman
JULES V., DOTY Commissionar
JAMES O, GREENLEAF  Commissioner
RAYMOND B. HARVEY Saocretory

E. EDWARD JOHNSON Gen, Counsel

Sfafe (?or‘porafion Cbmmiddion

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oif, Gus and Water)
500 Insurance Bldg. 212 N, Market
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

April 11, 1968

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No. 4

Lease Bchraeder
Description 8B NW NW 3-24-24W
County Hodgeman

Total Depth 5234

Plugging Contractor o

Okmar Oi1 Company
1130 wichita Plaza
Wichita, EKansas 67202

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the asbove subject well in
accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State
Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the gboﬁe date,

Mr,

Very truly yours,

£

WAV NPy r.»Q
J. P. Roberts, Administrator

&

E. Eves Box "F" Sublette, Kansas

is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above
named well,



.S"fafe oli _Kcuwad

FORM - CP-2
Rev, 9-8-64

&ate Corporah'on Commiddion

WM. H. AYERY Governor

WILLIAM L. MITCHELL Chairman

JOHN C. WOELK Commissioner CONSERVATION DIVISION
HARRY G. WILES Commissioner (Oil, Gas and Waier)

RAYMOND B. HARVEY Secrelary 500 Insurance Bldg. 212 N. Market

E. EDWARD JOHNSON Gen. Counsel WICHITA, KANSAS 47202

VERBAL PERMIT FORM
(To Be Filed By Plugging Agent)

RE
STATE CORPUEAII.;I(JN\Y CEOMM

’

1$S10n
CON APR1 . 1968
B SVEE:KAT’ON DIVISIoN
J. P, Roberts 3, Kansas
Administrator
500 Insurance Building
Wichita 2, Kansas
Dear Sir:
Mr, Chambers of Okmar 0il Co, has this
date requested permission to plug the following described well:
Mr, Chambers guarantees payment of the plugging fee,
Operator's full Name: Okmar O0il Company
Complete Address:llBO Wichita Plaza, WiChita, Kansas
Lease Name: Schraeder Well No. L
Location: SE NW Nw Sec, 3Twp, 2l Rge, 2l ®O(W___
County Hodgeman Total Depth523L' .0i1 well
Gas Well Input Well SWp Well X D & A Lost Hole
Mr. Chambers was Instructed to plug the well as follows:
10 3/L" to 300! cirulated w/ cement. 5 1/2" to 5226' cemented
Top perforations L6T77! Plug bottom w/ 200 sacks cement.
Top of cement 2900! Mud 2900' to 300!

Rock Bridge & 55 sacks cement 300' to 0!,

Very truly yours,




Form CP=3
Rev. 6=26=62

KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION AGENT'S REPORT

Assitant Director stk DE e

500 Insurance Building TATE CURPGRA}';{;,,\Y CLC-J .ﬂ;?

212 North Market APR Wission
Wichita 2, Kansas 968

Operatorts Full Name Okmar Oil Company

Complete Address: 1130 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas

lLease Name Schrader Well No.___ Ut

Location SE NW NW Sece_ 3 Twp. 2 Rge.2h @9 (W) _
County Hodgeman Total Depth  523L! |
Abandoned 0il Well Gas Well  TInput Well SWD Well D& A

——— | eemm————

Other well as hereafter indicated: None

Plugging Contractors Allied Oilwell cementing Co

Address: Box 207, Russell, Kansas License No,

Operation Completed: Hour 7:00PM Day 12 Month i Year 1968

The Above well was plugged as follows:

10 3/L" to 300! cirulated w/ cement, 5 1/2" to 5226!' cemented
Top perforations L6T77! Plug bottom w/ 200 sacks cement
Top of cement 2900! Mud 2900!' to 300!

Rock Bridge & 655 sacks cement 300' to 0!, No Pipe pulled.
Allied ollwell cementing pump truck,

I hereby certify that the above well was plugged as herein stated.

Iy NI )
MUNnIPE

ioL e 5 A L. LA Signed:
e
INV, NO.____ 2TTS- e




Company i
Contractor:

Armer=Koplin

Speer Drillin; Co pany

Drilling commenceds 8/9/51

Brilling completeds

Elevations

I hereby certify that this is & true and correct log of the above descrivceéd well as

9/6/51
2676 Gre 2478 BTy 2481 R,Bs

1o

=
 {=]

Farm:

Schrader « well #L

Locaticn: SE NW NN of Sece 3=2l=2l

Caging records

Hodgeman County, Kangas
10% get at 300 fte

(figures below indicate botiom)

Burface clay
Shale & shells
Sand

Shale & shells

Red bed, shale & shells

Reb bed & shale
Sand

Shale & red bed
Shale & shells
Anhydrite

Shale & shells
Shale, salt & shells
Shale, line & shells

Shale & limg
Shale & lime shells
Shale & line
Shale & li:e streaks
Shale & lime
Lime

Lime & shale
Line

Lime & shale
Lime

lime & shale
Lime

Lime & chert
Line

Cherty live
lime

Cherty liqe
Lime

Lime cherty
Lime

Lime & Chert

Limeg sand & chert
Line & cherty

FORMATION BOPS:

Anhydrite
Heebner

Toronto
Lang.=Kangas Lity
ifarmaton
Conglemerate
Mississippian
Viola

Sinpaon

Granite tash

by the drilling reports.

STATE OF KANSAS )

COUNTY OF SEDG.ICK )

Subscri.ed and sworn o before me, a notary public, in and for said County and State

58

11th day of September, 1951,

Yy commission expires Sept. 17, 1951,

ar

By

(Rcﬁv Héaa,)

ER

100
165
185
300
955

11100

1290
1LhT
1600
1635
20L0
2200
2330
2395
2477
2606
2135
Lill
L135
L19h
L337
Lk70
L539
L4589
L635
L6666
L820
L1870
4,866
4370
LB86
4993
5030
g172
5190
5230

1600
39L8
396k
1023
103
L6LS
4678
50L8
516D
5225

ALLLING COMPANY

cemented w/200 sacks
5E set at 5226 f£ie
cemented w/300 sacks,

RECE
conpomc’;ry C%EMJSSMH

o APR1 1 1958
ONSERVATION
_Wichita, Kanl:?gs}o“

STATE
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Q‘—LL%%:’ L 1

Hotéry Fublie
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0]

-~

Company: Armer~Koplin
Speer Drilling Co pany

Contractor:

1O
 fon]

Drilling commenced: 8/9/51

Drilling completeds
Elevations

9/6/51

2676 Gre 2L78 B,F, 21181 RyB,

Farms

Schrader - well #i

Location: SE NW NW of Secs 3=2l=2lL
Hodgeman County, Kansas

Casing records

(figures below indicate bottom)

Surface clay

Shale & shells

Sand

Shale & shells

Red bed, shale & shells
Reb bed & shale

Sand

Shale & red bed

Shale & shells
Anhydrite

Shale & shells

Shale, salt & shells
Shale, lime & shells
Shale & lims
Shale & lime
Shale & lime
Shale & line streaks
Shale & lime

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Lime
Cherty lime

Linme

Cherty lime

Lime

Lime cherty

Lime .

Lime & Chert
Limey sand & chert
Lime & cherty

shells

& shale
& shale

& cherd

FORMATION ®OPS: (R,Bs Moase)
Anhydrite

Heecbner

Toronto
Lans.~Kansas City
Harmaton
Conglomerate — -
lississippian
Viola

Sinpaon

Granite Wash

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct
by the drilling reports,

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF SEDGAICK

SPUER
By

100
165
185
300
955
11100
1290
1hh7
1599
1635
2040
2210
2330
2395
2477
26016
2735
L1l
L4135
L19k
4337
Ll70
14,589
4589
L635
L1666
1820
1870
1,886
870
1,886
4993
5030
5172
5190
5230

1600
3948
396L
1023
11,08
- >L6L5
L678
5045
SLP0
5225

10" set at 300 ft,
cemented w/200 sacks
538 set at 5226 fi,
cemented w/300 sackse

log of the above describdd well as shown

DRILLING COMPANY

USpees

s

/

Subscrited and sworn o before me, a notary publie, in and for said County and State this
1lth day of September, 1951.

A= commission expires Sept. 17, 1951,

Neotayy Public



above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So helw_ﬂndm
e ( Signature)
R ?hu‘“m
r&. ,\\: E }: é
! ) :

P
STATE OF KANSAS )

STATE CORPORATION GOMMISSION Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit WELL PLUGGING RECOBD
Mail or Daliver Report to:

Conservation Division

State Corporation Commission

Wiehits, Honcas Hodgeman County. Sec.3 _ Twp.24  Rge. 24 KK (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines_SE NW NW
, : Lease Owner. Okmar 0il Company
[ | Lease Name __SChraeder ) Well No.__4&
f ! Office Address 1130 Wichita Plaza
— ¥ !_ — _:—"’"— Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Water Injection
| [ Date well completed_S€P tember 15 1931
: l{ Application for plugging fled April 10 1668
i [ Application for plugging approved ﬁpr} ;— }]:11 1068
| ! Plugging commenced pr:'L 1088
1 : Plugging completed April 12 1968
T T T T 777~ T[T 7| Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation .Casing Failure
[ | 3
| i If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' Was pennission obtained from the Conservation Division or its ngents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Yes
Section Plat menced?
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Edgar : J. Eves
Producing formation Mississippi Depth to top 4678  Bottom 5028  Total Depth of Well_5230___ Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM o BIZE PUT IN PULLED DUT
Mississippi 0il 4677 4713 1Qm 300 0
: 5% 5226 0

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole, If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set. ‘

Mud from T.D. to 1100" set 25 sack plug 1100' to 880', pump 175 sacks plus 6% Gel

down casing and let set overnight. Set wood plug at 285' and fill hole with 55
sacks of cement.

T G ETVE
ATION Cprg
i :usﬂ SSiom
o SE VAT ¥
Sas

(IF additional description i necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. Allied Cementing

K emes P.0, Box 207, Russell, Kansas 67665
STATE OF __ Kansas COUNTY OFSedgwick ss.
Jim Thatcher (employee of owner) or (S¥HSZSEHHEREK) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

2T Cl et fn s ag Qof/dﬁnfa %”iaJ/

: ( Address)
Cg?y/z/z day of y/./)//‘//' 19//6
# 7
_ /2//; e é‘j"{ é// v ;
£ ;, - # ic.
% eﬁ i -,; = O, Notary Public
& &

}/r vu} 0 e .:\.
"}4 r:ar 9@ ;{*“k

T
PEA vt i““




